IRVINGTON CITY COUNCIL 109 W Caroline St, Irvington, KY 40146 Special Called Meeting

Minutes for June 13, 2022 7:00 PM ET

The Special Called Meeting of the Irvington City Council was called to order by Mayor Yvonne Kennedy.

Prayer was by Mayor Kennedy followed by the Pledge to the American Flag.

Roll call was taken. Council Members Robert Young, Ronnie Robinson, Ricky Lucas, Steve Haynes and Charles Douglas Lucas were in attendance. Council Member Pat Logsdon and City Attorney Rachel Brown were absent.

Council Member Charles Douglas Lucas moved to accept the insurance quote from KLC Insurance for FY2023. Motion was seconded by Council Member Steve Haynes. Motion carried by unanimous vote.

Mayor Kennedy read Ordinance 2021-6.3 The Third Amended Annual Budget for FY2022. Council Member Charles Douglas Lucas moved to accept the second reading. Council Member Steve Haynes seconded the motion. After some discussion, Council Member Charles Douglas Lucas rescinded his motion and this was tabled until the next meeting.

Council Member Charles Douglas Lucas moved for Mayor Kennedy to read Ordinance 2022-10. Motion was seconded by Ronnie Robinson. Motion carried. Mayor Kennedy had the second first reading of Ordinance 2022-10 An Ordinance Adopting the City of Irvington, Kentucky Annual Budget for FY2023. There were 2 changes from the first reading: to carried forward the State Aid monies in the amount of \$10,500 from FY2022 to FY2023 and to change \$17,000 in expenditures from the police department to the fire department. Council Member Charles Douglas Lucas moved to accept the second first reading of Ordinance 2022-10. Motion was seconded by Council Member Robert Young. Roll call vote was taken with Council Members Robert Young, Ronnie Robinson and Charles Douglas Lucas voting "aye" and Council Members Ricky Lucas and Steve Haynes voting "nay". Motion carried.

Council Member Charles Douglas Lucas moved to adjourn the meeting. Motion was seconded by Council Member Steve Haynes. Motion carried and the meeting was dismissed.

Yvonne Kennedy, Mayor

ATTEST

Mona Drane City Clerk/Treasurer